Date: 24/09/2025

FILE
NUMBER

25/270

25/233

25/274

25/276

25/60734

APPLICANTS NAME
AND ADDRESS

Derek Newsome
Kilpipe

Tinahely

Co. Wicklow

Teresa Downs
Pound Lane
Tinahely

Co. Wicklow

Byrnes Stores Ltd
Main Street
Aughrim

Co. Wicklow

Byrnes Stores Ltd
Main Street
Aughrim

Co. Wicklow

Steffan Davies
Ballybla House
Ballybla
Ashford

Co. Wicklow
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APP.
TYPE

P

DATE
RECEIVED

16/09/2025

20/08/2025

18/09/2025

19/09/2025

16/09/2025

DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION INVALID
AND LOCATION APP DATE

proposed dwelling, wastewater treatment system to EPA 16/09/2025
standards, garage, entrance and associated works
Kilpipe
Tinahely
Co. Wicklow
change of use removal of condition 2(a) of PRR 07/433 from 17/09/2025

restricted use as a dwelling to use by all classes of person
Pound Lane

Tinahely

Co. Wicklow.

demolition of a store room and reconstruction of a store room on 19/09/2025
the same footprint and associated works
Main Street

Aughrim

Co. Wicklow

demolition of a store room and reconstruction of a store room on 19/09/2025
the same footprint and associated works

Main Street

Aughrim

Co. Wicklow

existing single storey cabin structure as constructed on site of 19/09/2025
existing farmstead for agricultural use

Ballybla House

Killoughter

Ashford

Co. Wicklow
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