## Date: 24/09/2025 WICKLOW COUNTY COUNCIL TIME: 9:25:18 AM PAGE : 1

## PL ANNING APPLICATIONS

## **INVALID PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 15/09/2025 To 21/09/2025**

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	INVALID APP DATE
25/270	Derek Newsome Kilpipe Tinahely Co. Wicklow	Р	16/09/2025	proposed dwelling, wastewater treatment system to EPA standards, garage, entrance and associated works Kilpipe Tinahely Co. Wicklow	16/09/2025
25/233	Teresa Downs Pound Lane Tinahely Co. Wicklow	Р	20/08/2025	change of use removal of condition 2(a) of PRR 07/433 from restricted use as a dwelling to use by all classes of person Pound Lane Tinahely Co. Wicklow.	17/09/2025
25/274	Byrnes Stores Ltd Main Street Aughrim Co. Wicklow	Р	18/09/2025	demolition of a store room and reconstruction of a store room on the same footprint and associated works Main Street Aughrim Co. Wicklow	19/09/2025
25/276	Byrnes Stores Ltd Main Street Aughrim Co. Wicklow	Р	19/09/2025	demolition of a store room and reconstruction of a store room on the same footprint and associated works Main Street Aughrim Co. Wicklow	19/09/2025
25/60734	Steffan Davies Ballybla House Ballybla Ashford Co. Wicklow	R	16/09/2025	existing single storey cabin structure as constructed on site of existing farmstead for agricultural use Ballybla House Killoughter Ashford Co. Wicklow	19/09/2025

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS INVALID PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 15/09/2025 To 21/09/2025

Total: 5

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*